
Wis.-Oshkosh (15-6,6-4 WIAC) -vs- UW-River Falls (7-14,2-8 WIAC)
02/07/26 at Page Arena , River Falls, WI

 
 

 
 
Wis.-Oshkosh 62

UW-River Falls 53

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 357
Site: Page Arena , River Falls, WI
Referees: Phil  Ayeni, Tanner  Pearson, Casey  Eckardt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wis.-Oshkosh 24 38 62
UW-River Falls 30 23 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 LaChapell,Joey * 24 4-9 1-5 6-7 0-4 4 3 2 0 0 0 15
04 Metcalf-Grassman,Michael * 24 4-11 0-4 7-13 2-4 6 2 0 5 4 3 15
12 Rindfleisch,Jonah * 19 3-3 1-1 2-2 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 9
21 Thomas,Carter * 25 0-6 0-4 3-4 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
10 Nazos,Nate * 24 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 2
01 Hawkinson,Aiden 16 2-5 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 2 7
23 Kangas,Oskar 15 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 1 5
05 Imig,Matt 16 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 3
11 Dalton,Jay 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
20 Dante,Vitorio 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 1
44 Johanknecht,Tristan 14 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tutas,Max 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Rindfleisch,Logan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-48 5-27 25-35 10-34 44 13 7 15 5 9 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00 % 2-13   15.38 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 7-23   30.43 % 3-14   21.43 % 21-29   72.41 %
Total 16-48   33.3 % 5-27   18.5 % 25-35   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Havlik,Owen * 32 4-7 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 1 11
10 Ralph,Gavin * 35 2-6 1-4 3-4 0-7 7 4 1 0 0 2 8
04 Wanguhu,Jeremy * 32 2-11 1-5 0-2 1-0 1 4 4 1 1 1 5
11 Thompson,Micah * 22 2-8 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 4 0 0 0 1 4
25 Leifker,Jack * 25 1-13 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 2 1 0 2
34 Tengblad,Reid 15 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 11
30 Tengblad,Drew 17 3-4 2-3 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 3 1 2 9
14 Postel,Reggie 16 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 1 3
24 Cleary,Daniel 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-65 6-21 7-12 11-25 36 24 13 14 3 8 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31 % 3-7   42.86 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 9-39   23.08 % 3-14   21.43 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 20-65   30.8 % 6-21   28.6 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Oshkosh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-River Falls
19:42 MISS 3PTR by WANGUHU,JEREMY

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MICAH
19:33 MISS 3PTR by RALPH,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by LACHAPELL,JOEY --
GOOD LAYUP by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC(in the paint) 19:08 2-0 V 2
SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 18:53
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 18:53
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 18:53
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 18:53
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 18:53
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 18:53
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 18:53
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 18:53
SUB IN by TUTAS,MAX 18:53
SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 18:53

18:43 MISS JUMPER by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN --
TURNOVER  by IMIG,MATT 18:31

18:31 STEAL  by WANGUHU,JEREMY
18:05 MISS JUMPER by LEIFKER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN --
MISS 3PTR by KANGAS,OSKAR 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN
17:31 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HAVLIK,OWEN

-- ASSIST  by RALPH,GAVIN
MISS LAYUP by TUTAS,MAX(in the paint) 17:07

17:07 BLOCK  by LEIFKER,JACK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:07 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH
17:07 SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK
17:07 SUB IN by CLEARY,DANIEL
17:07 SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID

SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 17:07
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 17:07
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 17:07
SUB OUT by TUTAS,MAX 17:07
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 17:07
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 17:07
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 17:07
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 17:07
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 17:07
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 17:07
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CARTER 17:01
REBOUND OFF by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:56

16:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LACHAPELL,JOEY 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN
FOUL  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 16:27
SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 16:27
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 16:27
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 16:27
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 16:27
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 16:27
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 16:27
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 16:27
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 16:27
SUB IN by TUTAS,MAX 16:27



SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 16:27
16:19 MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN --
TURNOVER  by IMIG,MATT 16:09

15:50 MISS LAYUP by CLEARY,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IMIG,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by IMIG,MATT 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TENGBLAD,REID
15:09 MISS LAYUP by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KANGAS,OSKAR --
14:46 FOUL  by CLEARY,DANIEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:46
14:46 SUB OUT by CLEARY,DANIEL
14:46 SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID
14:46 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH
14:46 SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK

SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 14:46
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 14:46
SUB OUT by TUTAS,MAX 14:46
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 14:46
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 14:46
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 14:46
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 14:46
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 14:46
GOOD FT by KANGAS,OSKAR 14:46 3-3
GOOD FT by KANGAS,OSKAR 14:46 4-3 V 1
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 14:46
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 14:46

14:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH(in the paint) 14:21 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by LACHAPELL,JOEY --

13:47 6-5 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LEIFKER,JACK
MISS 3PTR by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HAVLIK,OWEN
13:32 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 13:32
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 13:32
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 13:32
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 13:32
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 13:32
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 13:32
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 13:32
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 13:32
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN 13:32
SUB IN by DANTE,VITORIO 13:32
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 13:32
FOUL  by DANTE,VITORIO 13:27

13:16 MISS LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANTE,VITORIO --
TURNOVER  by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 13:06

13:06 STEAL  by RALPH,GAVIN
FOUL  by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN 13:02

13:02 6-6 GOOD FT by RALPH,GAVIN(fastbreak)
13:02 MISS FT by RALPH,GAVIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DANTE,VITORIO --
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 12:46 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by IMIG,MATT --
FOUL  by KANGAS,OSKAR 12:33

12:33 9-7 V 2 GOOD FT by HAVLIK,OWEN
12:33 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH
12:33 SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW



SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 12:33
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 12:33
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN 12:33
SUB OUT by DANTE,VITORIO 12:33
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 12:33
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 12:33
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 12:33
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 12:33
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 12:33
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 12:33

12:33 9-8 V 1 GOOD FT by HAVLIK,OWEN
12:33 SUB OUT by HAVLIK,OWEN
12:33 SUB IN by POSTEL,REGGIE

TURNOVER  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 12:16
12:16 STEAL  by TENGBLAD,DREW
11:54 TURNOVER  by LEIFKER,JACK

STEAL  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 11:54
TURNOVER  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 11:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 11:48
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 11:48
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 11:48
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 11:48
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 11:48
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 11:48
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 11:48
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 11:48
SUB IN by TUTAS,MAX 11:48
SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 11:48

11:31 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RALPH,GAVIN
-- ASSIST  by POSTEL,REGGIE

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 11:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 11:03
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 11:03
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 11:03
SUB OUT by TUTAS,MAX 11:03
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 11:03
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 11:03
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 11:03
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 11:03
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 11:03
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 11:03
FOUL  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 10:48

10:48 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by TENGBLAD,DREW
10:48 MISS FT by TENGBLAD,DREW

REBOUND DEF by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC --
10:37 FOUL  by POSTEL,REGGIE
10:37 SUB OUT by RALPH,GAVIN
10:37 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH

GOOD LAYUP by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC(in the paint) 10:34 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by THOMAS,CARTER --

10:14 TURNOVER  by LEIFKER,JACK
STEAL  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 10:14
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CARTER 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH
09:37 11-14 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by TENGBLAD,DREW

MISS 3PTR by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:23 SUB OUT by WANGUHU,JEREMY
09:23 SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK
09:23 SUB IN by HAVLIK,OWEN



09:23 SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID
SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 09:23
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 09:23
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 09:23
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 09:23
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 09:23
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 09:23
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 09:23
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN 09:23
SUB IN by DANTE,VITORIO 09:23
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 09:23

09:10 11-17 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE
-- ASSIST  by TENGBLAD,REID

FOUL  by KANGAS,OSKAR 08:56
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN 08:56
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 08:56
SUB IN by TUTAS,MAX 08:56
SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 08:56
TURNOVER  by KANGAS,OSKAR 08:56

08:56 STEAL  by POSTEL,REGGIE
08:35 MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TENGBLAD,REID
08:29 TURNOVER  by TENGBLAD,REID

STEAL  by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 08:29
TURNOVER  by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 08:21
SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 08:21
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 08:21
SUB OUT by DANTE,VITORIO 08:21
SUB OUT by TUTAS,MAX 08:21
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 08:21
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 08:21
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 08:21
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 08:21
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 08:21
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 08:21

08:03 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC --
MISS LAYUP by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC(in the paint) 07:56

07:56 BLOCK  by TENGBLAD,DREW
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56

07:56 SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW
07:56 SUB IN by RALPH,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by LACHAPELL,JOEY 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH

07:16 11-19 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POSTEL,REGGIE

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CARTER(in the paint) 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by POSTEL,REGGIE

06:56 MISS LAYUP by RALPH,GAVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TENGBLAD,REID

06:50 MISS TIPIN by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NAZOS,NATE --
TURNOVER  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 06:47

06:47 STEAL  by THOMPSON,MICAH
FOUL  by LACHAPELL,JOEY 06:36
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:36

06:36 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH
06:36 SUB IN by CLEARY,DANIEL

SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 06:36
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 06:36
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 06:36



SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 06:36
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 06:36
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 06:36
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 06:36
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN 06:36
SUB IN by DANTE,VITORIO 06:36
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 06:36

06:36 11-20 H 9 GOOD FT by TENGBLAD,REID
SUB OUT by DANTE,VITORIO 06:36
SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 06:36

06:36 MISS FT by TENGBLAD,REID
REBOUND DEF by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 06:11 13-20 H 7

05:58 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAVLIK,OWEN

05:42 FOUL  by POSTEL,REGGIE
05:42 SUB OUT by POSTEL,REGGIE
05:42 SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID
05:42 SUB IN by WANGUHU,JEREMY
05:42 SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK

SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 05:42
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 05:42
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN 05:42
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 05:42
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 05:42
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 05:42
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 05:42
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 05:42
SUB IN by DANTE,VITORIO 05:42
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 05:42

05:31 FOUL  by LEIFKER,JACK
MISS FT by DANTE,VITORIO 05:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DANTE,VITORIO 05:31 14-22 H 8

05:31 FOUL  by WANGUHU,JEREMY
05:31 TURNOVER  by WANGUHU,JEREMY

GOOD JUMPER by LACHAPELL,JOEY 05:17 16-22 H 6
04:45 TURNOVER  by HAVLIK,OWEN

STEAL  by DANTE,VITORIO 04:45
GOOD 3PTR by LACHAPELL,JOEY(fastbreak) 04:40 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by NAZOS,NATE --

04:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:33 SUB OUT by CLEARY,DANIEL
04:33 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH

SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 04:33
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 04:33
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 04:33
SUB OUT by DANTE,VITORIO 04:33
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 04:33
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 04:33
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 04:33
SUB IN by DALTON,JAY 04:33
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 04:33
SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 04:33

04:09 MISS JUMPER by LEIFKER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,AIDEN --
TURNOVER  by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK
03:47 SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 03:47
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 03:47



SUB OUT by DALTON,JAY 03:47
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 03:47
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 03:47
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 03:47
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 03:47
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 03:47
SUB IN by DANTE,VITORIO 03:47
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 03:47

03:27 19-24 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WANGUHU,JEREMY(in the paint)
03:15 FOUL  by RALPH,GAVIN

MISS JUMPER by LACHAPELL,JOEY 02:57
REBOUND OFF by DANTE,VITORIO --
GOOD LAYUP by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC(in the paint) 02:45 21-24 H 3

02:45 FOUL  by THOMPSON,MICAH
02:45 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH
02:45 SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW

SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 02:45
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 02:45
SUB OUT by DANTE,VITORIO 02:45
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 02:45
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 02:45
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 02:45
SUB IN by DALTON,JAY 02:45
SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 02:45
GOOD FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 02:45 22-24 H 2
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 02:45
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 02:45

02:33 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RALPH,GAVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAVLIK,OWEN

02:20 FOUL  by HAVLIK,OWEN
MISS FT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TENGBLAD,REID
01:58 MISS LAYUP by WANGUHU,JEREMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,JAY --
MISS 3PTR by IMIG,MATT 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TENGBLAD,DREW
01:44 TURNOVER  by HAVLIK,OWEN

STEAL  by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 01:44
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN
01:11 22-28 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAVLIK,OWEN
GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,JAY(in the paint) 00:51 24-28 H 4

00:20 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WANGUHU,JEREMY

MISS LAYUP by DALTON,JAY(in the paint) 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Oshkosh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-River Falls
20:00 SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW
20:00 SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID
20:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH
20:00 SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK

SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 20:00
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 20:00
SUB OUT by DALTON,JAY 20:00
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 20:00
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 20:00
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 20:00



SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 20:00
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 20:00
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 20:00
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CARTER 19:49

19:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC --
TURNOVER  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 19:45

19:45 STEAL  by RALPH,GAVIN
FOUL  by THOMAS,CARTER 19:45

19:17 MISS JUMPER by LEIFKER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC --
MISS LAYUP by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC(in the paint) 19:09

-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN
SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 19:03
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 19:03
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 19:03
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 19:03
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 19:03
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 19:03
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 19:03
SUB IN by DANTE,VITORIO 19:03
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 19:03
SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 19:03

18:43 MISS LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN --
MISS 3PTR by IMIG,MATT 18:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIFKER,JACK
18:24 MISS 3PTR by RALPH,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 18:20
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 18:20
SUB OUT by DANTE,VITORIO 18:20
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 18:20
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 18:20
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 18:20
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 18:20
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 18:20
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 18:20
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 18:20

17:57 FOUL  by THOMPSON,MICAH
MISS FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 17:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 17:57 25-30 H 5

17:27 MISS JUMPER by HAVLIK,OWEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LACHAPELL,JOEY --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CARTER(in the paint) 17:10
REBOUND OFF by NAZOS,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by LACHAPELL,JOEY 17:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIFKER,JACK
17:05 BLOCK  by WANGUHU,JEREMY
16:35 MISS LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CARTER --
MISS 3PTR by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH
15:53 MISS LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH --
MISS 3PTR by LACHAPELL,JOEY 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HAVLIK,OWEN
FOUL  by LACHAPELL,JOEY 15:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:08

15:08 SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK



15:08 SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID
SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 15:08
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 15:08
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 15:08
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 15:08
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 15:08
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 15:08
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 15:08
SUB IN by DALTON,JAY 15:08
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 15:08
SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 15:08

15:08 MISS FT by WANGUHU,JEREMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:08 MISS FT by WANGUHU,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

15:07 SUB OUT by WANGUHU,JEREMY
15:07 SUB IN by POSTEL,REGGIE

MISS JUMPER by IMIG,MATT(in the paint) 14:42
-- REBOUND DEF by POSTEL,REGGIE

14:36 25-32 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HAVLIK,OWEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POSTEL,REGGIE

GOOD 3PTR by IMIG,MATT 14:14 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by HAWKINSON,AIDEN --

13:41 MISS LAYUP by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 13:40
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 13:40
SUB OUT by DALTON,JAY 13:40
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 13:40
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 13:40
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 13:40
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 13:40
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 13:40
SUB IN by DANTE,VITORIO 13:40
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 13:40
MISS 3PTR by DANTE,VITORIO 13:29
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CARTER --

13:28 FOUL  by POSTEL,REGGIE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARTER 13:28 29-32 H 3

13:28 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH
13:28 SUB OUT by POSTEL,REGGIE
13:28 SUB IN by WANGUHU,JEREMY
13:28 SUB IN by CLEARY,DANIEL

MISS FT by THOMAS,CARTER 13:28
-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN

13:15 29-34 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WANGUHU,JEREMY

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CARTER 13:05
REBOUND OFF by NAZOS,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by LACHAPELL,JOEY(in the paint) 12:46 31-34 H 3

12:46 FOUL  by CLEARY,DANIEL
12:46 SUB OUT by RALPH,GAVIN
12:46 SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW

GOOD FT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 12:46 32-34 H 2
12:41 TURNOVER  by HAVLIK,OWEN

STEAL  by DANTE,VITORIO 12:41
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CARTER 12:30

12:30 STEAL  by TENGBLAD,DREW
FOUL  by LACHAPELL,JOEY 12:21
SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 12:21
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 12:21



SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 12:21
SUB OUT by DANTE,VITORIO 12:21
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 12:21
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 12:21
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 12:21
SUB IN by DALTON,JAY 12:21
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 12:21
SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 12:21

12:21 SUB OUT by CLEARY,DANIEL
12:21 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH
12:08 MISS 3PTR by TENGBLAD,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MICAH
12:02 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KANGAS,OSKAR 12:02
REBOUND DEF by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN --

12:00 FOUL  by THOMPSON,MICAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00

12:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH
12:00 SUB IN by RALPH,GAVIN

SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 12:00
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 12:00
SUB OUT by DALTON,JAY 12:00
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 12:00
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 12:00
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 12:00
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 12:00
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 12:00
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 12:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 12:00

11:50 FOUL  by WANGUHU,JEREMY
GOOD FT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 11:50 33-34 H 1
MISS FT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN
11:20 33-36 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HAVLIK,OWEN
11:06 FOUL  by RALPH,GAVIN

MISS FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 11:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 11:06
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 11:06
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 11:06
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 11:06
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 11:06
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 11:06
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 11:06
SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 11:06
GOOD FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 11:06 34-36 H 2

11:06 SUB OUT by HAVLIK,OWEN
11:06 SUB IN by POSTEL,REGGIE
11:06 SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK

SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 11:06
SUB IN by DALTON,JAY 11:06

11:06 SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID
MISS 3PTR by IMIG,MATT 10:31

10:31 MISS LAYUP by WANGUHU,JEREMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN --

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIFKER,JACK
10:22 TURNOVER  by TENGBLAD,DREW

STEAL  by DALTON,JAY 10:22
MISS LAYUP by DALTON,JAY(in the paint) 10:09
REBOUND OFF by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN --
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 09:57
REBOUND OFF by KANGAS,OSKAR --



SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 09:55
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 09:55
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 09:55
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 09:55
SUB OUT by DALTON,JAY 09:55
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 09:55
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 09:55
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 09:55
SUB IN by DANTE,VITORIO 09:55
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 09:55

09:42 FOUL  by TENGBLAD,DREW
GOOD FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 09:41 35-36 H 1
MISS FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH,GAVIN
09:22 MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by NAZOS,NATE 09:20

09:20 SUB OUT by RALPH,GAVIN
09:20 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH
09:17 MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by NAZOS,NATE 09:16

09:07 MISS 3PTR by WANGUHU,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by LACHAPELL,JOEY --
MISS JUMPER by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC(in the paint) 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH
08:42 35-38 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WANGUHU,JEREMY
MISS 3PTR by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIFKER,JACK
08:03 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 08:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TENGBLAD,DREW

07:57 35-40 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TENGBLAD,DREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:57
FOUL TECH by TEAM 07:57
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:57

07:57 SUB OUT by WANGUHU,JEREMY
07:57 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH
07:57 SUB IN by HAVLIK,OWEN
07:57 SUB IN by RALPH,GAVIN

SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 07:57
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 07:57
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 07:57
SUB OUT by DANTE,VITORIO 07:57
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 07:57
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 07:57
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 07:57
SUB IN by DALTON,JAY 07:57
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 07:57
SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 07:57

07:57 35-41 H 6 GOOD FT by RALPH,GAVIN
07:57 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by RALPH,GAVIN

GOOD 3PTR by KANGAS,OSKAR 07:43 38-42 H 4
ASSIST  by IMIG,MATT --

07:36 TURNOVER  by TENGBLAD,DREW
STEAL  by KANGAS,OSKAR 07:36
MISS 3PTR by IMIG,MATT 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TENGBLAD,DREW
FOUL  by IMIG,MATT 07:30



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30
SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 07:30
SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 07:30
SUB OUT by DALTON,JAY 07:30
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 07:30
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 07:30
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 07:30
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 07:30
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 07:30
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 07:30
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 07:30

07:06 MISS 3PTR by HAVLIK,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH --
GOOD LAYUP by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH(in the paint) 06:51 40-42 H 2

06:35 MISS LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC --

06:21 SUB OUT by HAVLIK,OWEN
06:21 SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK
06:21 SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW
06:21 SUB IN by WANGUHU,JEREMY
06:21 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH
06:21 SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID

SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY 06:21
SUB OUT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 06:21
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE 06:21
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 06:21
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER 06:21
SUB IN by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 06:21
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT 06:21
SUB IN by DALTON,JAY 06:21
SUB IN by KANGAS,OSKAR 06:21
SUB IN by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 06:21
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:04

05:54 MISS LAYUP by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINSON,AIDEN --

05:54 FOUL  by THOMPSON,MICAH
05:54 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH
05:54 SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW

SUB OUT by IMIG,MATT 05:54
SUB OUT by DALTON,JAY 05:54
SUB OUT by KANGAS,OSKAR 05:54
SUB OUT by JOHANKNECHT,TRISTAN 05:54
SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY 05:54
SUB IN by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 05:54
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 05:54
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER 05:54
GOOD FT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN(fastbreak) 05:54 41-42 H 1
GOOD FT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN(fastbreak) 05:54 42-42
SUB OUT by HAWKINSON,AIDEN 05:54
SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE 05:54

05:35 TURNOVER  by TENGBLAD,DREW
STEAL  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 05:35

05:30 FOUL  by TENGBLAD,DREW
MISS FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC(fastbreak) 05:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:30 SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID
05:30 SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK

GOOD FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC(fastbreak) 05:30 43-42 V 1
05:14 MISS 3PTR by POSTEL,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by LACHAPELL,JOEY --
05:02 FOUL  by POSTEL,REGGIE

MISS FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 05:02



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:02 SUB OUT by POSTEL,REGGIE
05:02 SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW
05:02 SUB IN by HAVLIK,OWEN
05:02 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH

GOOD FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 05:02 44-42 V 2
04:45 MISS LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 04:45
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC(in the paint) 04:24 46-42 V 4

04:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:00 MISS JUMPER by WANGUHU,JEREMY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MICAH
03:56 MISS 3PTR by WANGUHU,JEREMY

-- REBOUND OFF by LEIFKER,JACK
03:53 MISS LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH --
03:50 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH
03:50 SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH 03:35 49-42 V 7
ASSIST  by LACHAPELL,JOEY --

03:12 MISS JUMPER by WANGUHU,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH --
GOOD LAYUP by LACHAPELL,JOEY(in the paint) 02:55 51-42 V 9

02:33 51-45 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by TENGBLAD,DREW
-- ASSIST  by WANGUHU,JEREMY

02:05 FOUL  by RALPH,GAVIN
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARTER 02:05 52-45 V 7

02:05 SUB OUT by WANGUHU,JEREMY
02:05 SUB IN by POSTEL,REGGIE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARTER 02:05 53-45 V 8
01:41 53-47 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HAVLIK,OWEN(in the paint)
01:33 SUB OUT by POSTEL,REGGIE
01:33 SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW
01:33 SUB IN by WANGUHU,JEREMY
01:33 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH

TURNOVER  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 01:23
01:23 STEAL  by HAVLIK,OWEN
01:11 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MICAH
01:06 MISS TIPIN by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC 01:06
-- REBOUND OFF by WANGUHU,JEREMY

00:59 MISS LAYUP by LEIFKER,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NAZOS,NATE --

00:58 FOUL  by LEIFKER,JACK
GOOD FT by NAZOS,NATE(fastbreak) 00:58 54-47 V 7

00:58 SUB OUT by LEIFKER,JACK
00:58 SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW

GOOD FT by NAZOS,NATE(fastbreak) 00:58 55-47 V 8
00:47 MISS 3PTR by RALPH,GAVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TENGBLAD,DREW
00:43 55-50 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by TENGBLAD,DREW
00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:42 FOUL  by TENGBLAD,DREW

MISS FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC(fastbreak) 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:42 SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,DREW
00:42 SUB IN by LEIFKER,JACK

GOOD FT by METCALF-GRASSMAN,MIC(fastbreak) 00:42 56-50 V 6
00:26 MISS 3PTR by HAVLIK,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH --



00:25 FOUL  by WANGUHU,JEREMY
GOOD FT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH(fastbreak) 00:25 57-50 V 7

00:25 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH
00:25 SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW
00:25 SUB OUT by HAVLIK,OWEN
00:25 SUB IN by POSTEL,REGGIE

GOOD FT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH(fastbreak) 00:25 58-50 V 8
00:15 MISS LAYUP by WANGUHU,JEREMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:13 FOUL  by RALPH,GAVIN

GOOD FT by LACHAPELL,JOEY(fastbreak) 00:13 59-50 V 9
GOOD FT by LACHAPELL,JOEY(fastbreak) 00:13 60-50 V 10

00:07 60-53 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WANGUHU,JEREMY(fastbreak)
00:03 FOUL  by WANGUHU,JEREMY

GOOD FT by LACHAPELL,JOEY(fastbreak) 00:03 61-53 V 8
GOOD FT by LACHAPELL,JOEY(fastbreak) 00:03 62-53 V 9

00:00 MISS 3PTR by WANGUHU,JEREMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


